# Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

# N.M. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

811 S. FIRST STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

FORM APPROVED

|    |    | Expi  | - | _ |  |   |
|----|----|-------|---|---|--|---|
| C. | _: | al Ma |   |   |  | - |

| UNITED STATES                     |
|-----------------------------------|
| DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR        |
| BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT         |
| CUMPRY MOTICES AND DEPORTS ON WEL |

5. Lease Serial No. NMI C061705B

| Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-order an abandond will. Use from 3150 A(PD) for such proposals.    SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side.   7, If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name addor No. 91 (1900) |  | NOTICES AND REPO   |   |  | NINICOBITOSE                         | •  |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Subsequent Report   Context   Cont   | Do not use the abandoned we  | is form for proposals to<br>II. Use form 3160-3 (AP  | arill or to re-enter<br>D) for such propos        | an<br>als.   | 6. If Indian, Allottee               | or Tribe Name                              |  |
| Solit Well   Gas Well   Other   Constact TRACIE J CHERRY   Solit Special Spe   | SUBMIT IN TRI  |  |   |  |                                      |  |  |
| 2. Name of Operator BOPCOL P BOPCOL P E-Mail: tybernygblassepsel.com 30-015-39018-00-S1 33- Address MIDLAND, TX 79702 4. Location of Well (Fasoage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 25 T24S R30E SWSE 100FSL 2240FEL  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent Alter Casing Practure Treat Subsequent Report Classing Practure Treat Reclamation Classing Practure Treat Reclamation Recomplete Walel Integrity Other Venting and/or Flan ging and Abandon Report Repo |  |  |   |  |                                      |  |  |
| BOFCOLP  E-Mait: gloheny@bloasopet.com  30-015-39018-00-S1  30-015-39018-00-S1  30-015-39018-00-S1  30-015-39018-00-S1  10. Edited precaude plant of the process of the pro | <del></del>  |  | TDACIE I CUEDD                                    | 7  | O API Wall No                        | JVB55H                                     |  |
| MIDLAND, TX 79702  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. T., R. M. or Survey Description)  Sec 25 T24S R30E SWSE 100FSL 2240FEL  11. County or Parish, and State EDDY COUNTY, NM  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximated duration thereof. If the proposal is to depen directionally or recomplete borizonally, gree subsafface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provale the Bond No. on file with BLMMIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled within 30 days of the subsafface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all periment markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provale the Bond No. on file with BLMMIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled within 30 days of the subsafface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all periment markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provale the Bond No. on file with BLMMIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filled within 30 days of the subsafface locations on a recompletion of the environment of the days of the filled within 30 days of the subsafface locations or ecompletion or a new interval filled within 30 days of the performent of the filled within 30 days of |  |  | 00-S1   |  |                                      |  |  |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description)  Sec 25 T24S R30E SWSE 100FSL 2240FEL  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent Akier Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Other Change Plans Plug and Abandon Plug Back Weto Disposal Proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizonality, gree subsurface locations and incasared and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bound under which the work will be performed or provide the Board No. on file with BLM/SIA. Regired subsequent promys shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is read for final impaction.  BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry for Notice of Intent to intermittently flare for 90-days, January-March 2014.  Wells at facility Well API PLU-Big Sinks 254-24-30-USA, 1H / 30-015-39846-00-S1 PLU-Big Sinks 254-6ederal-LH  |  |  |   |  | 10. Field and Pool, o<br>UNKNOWN     | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory UNKNOWN |  |
| Sec 25 T24S R30E SWSE 100FSL 2240FEL   EDDY COUNTY, NM   |  | D D 14 0 D : :   |   |  | 11 Courte a Projet                   |  |  |
| 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Acidize   |  |  |   |  |                                      |  |  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Acidize  | Sec 25 T24S R30E SWSE 10   | EDDY COUNT   | EDDY COUNTY, NM                                   |  |                                      |  |  |
| Notice of Intent   | 12. CHECK APP  | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO  | O INDICATE NAT                                    | URE OF NOTICE  | , REPORT, OR OTHE                    | ER DATA                                    |  |
| Solution of Intent   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Well Integrity   Subsequent Report   Casing Repair   New Construction   Recomplete   Other Venting and/or Flange Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Venting and/or Flange Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Venting and/or Flange Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Venting and/or Flange Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Venting and/or Flange Plug Back   Water Disposal    13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent deals), including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on flie with BLM/BIA. Required equate reports halb be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed only 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations and interval and interval to a filed only 3160-4 shall be filed within 3160- | TYPE OF SUBMISSION   |  | TYPE OF ACTIO                                     | N .  |                                      |  |  |
| Solice of Intent   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Owner Casing Repair   New Construction   Recomplete   Other Venting and/or Flange Flans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Other Venting and/or Flange Flans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Recomplete   Other Venting and/or Flange Flans   Plug Back   Water Disposal  | <b>— 11</b>  | ☐ Acidize  | ☐ Deepen  | Proc   | luction (Start/Resume)               | ☐ Water Shut-Off                           |  |
| Subsequent Report  | ➤ Notice of Intent   | 1  | _ •   | _  | ,                                    | ■ Well Integrity                           |  |
| Change Plans   | ☐ Subsequent Report  |  | _   | •  |                                      | Other                                      |  |
| Convert to Injection   Plug Back   Water Disposal  | ☐ Final Abandonment Notice   |  | ☐ Plug and A                                      | bandon 🔲 Tem   | porarily Abandon                     | •  |  |
| 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and trace vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work with the bond work and approximate duration if the proposal of the with BLMBAIL. Required subsequed and the with BLMBAIL. Required subsequed in the with BLMBAIL. Required subsequed in the with BLMBAIL. Required subsequed in the with BLMBAIL required in the with BLMBAIL required in the with BLMBAIL required subsequed in the with BLMBAIL required sub | . —  | 1  | ☐ Plug Back                                       | . □ Wat  | er Disposal                          | ng   |  |
| Well / API  PLU Big Sinks 24 24 30 USA 1H / 30-015-39846-00-S1  PLU Big Sinks 25 Federal 1H / 30-015-39018-00-S1  PLU Big Sinks 25 Federal 1H / 30-015-39018-00-S1  PLU Big Sinks 25 Pederal 1H / 30-015-39018-00-S1  Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. Estimated 100  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System  For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY  Title REGULATORY ANALYST  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  PLU Big Sinks 24 24 30 USA / 30-015-39846-00-S1  CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL  CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL  NM OIL CONSERVA  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  APPROVAL  DATE:  PLU Big Sinks 24 24 24 30 USA / 30-015-4015-00-S1  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  Date  Date  APPROVAL  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  Date  APPROVAL  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  Date  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  ARTESIA D |  |  | or mioni to interinit                             | only hard for  | Acces                                | Food for MacGrid<br>VAAOCO                 |  |
| PLU Big Sinks 24 24 30 USA 1H / 30-015-39846-00-S1 PLU Big Sinks 25 Federal-1H/ 30-015-39018-00-S1 PLU Big Sinks 35 24 30 USA / 30-015-40155-00-S1  Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. Estimated 100  ARTESIA DISTRICT FEB 1 3 2015  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY  Title REGULATORY ANALYST  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD Signature (Electronic Submission)  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office  CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL  CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL   DAM OIL CONSERVA  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  PAGE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF ICE USE  CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL  ARTESIA DISTRICT  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECEIVED  OFFICE USE  OFFICE USE  CARLSEAD FIELD OFFICE  Office  Office   | Wells at facility  |  |   | 255 A7   |                                      |  |  |
| PLU Big Sirrks 25 Federal 1H / 30-015-39018-00-S1 PLU Big Sirrks 25 Federal 1H / 30-015-39018-00-S1 PLU Big Sirrks 35 24 30 USA / 30-015-40155-00-S1  Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. Estimated 100  ARTESIA DISTRICT FEB 1 3 2015  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed)  TRACIE J CHERRY  Title  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  Signature  (Electronic Submission)  Date D2/03/2014  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office  Office  | Well / API   |  |   | SEE A  | ACHED FOR                            |  |  |
| Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity. Estimated 100  ARTESIA DISTRICT FEB 1 3 2015  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office  Office  Office  Office   | PLU Big Sinks 24-24-30 USA   | 1H / 30-015-39846-00-S1  | I   | CONDI  | TIONS OF A                           | PPROVAL                                    |  |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEI GHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY  Title REGULATORY ANALYST  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD Date D2/03/2014  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  FEB 1 3 2015  RECEIVED  RECGIVED  OFFICE USE D2/03/2014  Title Date  Date  Date Office  Office   | PLU Big Sinks 35 24 30 USA   | / 30-015-40155-00-S1   | ricted pipeline capa                              | city. Estimated 100  |                                      | ·  |  |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEI GHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY  Title REGULATORY ANALYST  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  Date  2/03/2014  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Title  Approved By  Title  Title  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office  Office   | rianing viii bo intomittiont and   |  | notou pipomio oupu                                | my. Lammata rat  |                                      |  |  |
| Electronic Submission #234311 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEI GHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0045SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J CHERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 2/03/2014  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By  Title Title Day Date  Date Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  PRECEIVED  RECEIVED  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  2/03/2014  Title DAY   | 14. I harabu contifu that the foregoing is   | true and correct   | <u> </u>  |  |                                      | 1 LD 10 2013                               |  |
| Signature (Electronic Submission)  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  2/03/2014  Title  Date  Date  Office  Office  Office   | 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is  |  | المنابعة المعامم                                  | - DI M Mall Informa  | tion System                          |  |  |
| THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Title  Date  D2/03/2014  Title  DIREAU OF VAND MANAGEMEN  CARL SDAD FIELD OFFICE  Office   | Com  | For E  | BOPCO LP, seint to t                              | ne Carlsbad  | -                                    | RECEIVED                                   |  |
| Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Title  Date  BUREAU OF VAND MANAGEMEN  CARL SEAD FIELD OFFICE  Office  |  | For E<br>nmitted to AFMSS for proce  | BOPCO LP, sent to t<br>essing by MEIGHAN          | ne Carlsbad<br>SALAS on 05/01/201<br>REGULATORY                  | 4 (14MMS0045SE)                      | <b></b>                                    |  |
| Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Title  BUREAU OF VAND MANAGEMEN  CARL SEAD FIELD OFFICE  Office  | Name(Printed/Typed) TRACIE J   | For E<br>mitted to AFMSS for proce<br>CHERRY   | BOPCO LP, sent to t<br>essing by MEIGHAN<br>Title | ne Carlsbad<br>SALAS on 05/01/201<br>REGULATORY                  | 4 (14MMS0045SE)                      | <b></b>                                    |  |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  BUREAU OF VAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE Office  | Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J  | For Enmitted to AFMSS for proce  | BOPCO LP, sent to t<br>essing by MEIGHAN<br>Title | ACCEPTEL 02/03/2014  | ANALYST  OFOR RECORL                 | <b></b>                                    |  |
| which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.   | Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J  | For Enmitted to AFMSS for proce  | BOPCO LP, sent to t<br>essing by MEIGHAN<br>Title | ACCEPTEL 02/03/2014  | ANALYST  OFOR RECORL                 | <b></b>                                    |  |
|  | Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J Signature (Electronic S  | For Enmitted to AFMSS for proce  | DR FEDERAL OR                                     | ACCEPTED 2/03/2014 STATE OFFICE                                  | ANALYST  D FOR RECORL  USE  100 2015 |  |  |
| States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.   | Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J  Signature (Electronic S  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ | For Enmitted to AFMSS for proced CHERRY  Submission)  THIS SPACE FOR THE | DR FEDERAL OR  Title  Title  Date  Title  Title   | REGULATORY  ACCEPTED  2/03/2014  STATE OFFICE  BUREAU OF  CARLSE | ANALYST  D FOR RECORL  USE  100 2015 |  |  |

### Additional data for EC transaction #234311 that would not fit on the form

#### 32. Additional remarks, continued

MCFD could go to flare depending on pipeline conditions.

Gas will be measured prior to flaring and reported on monthly production reports.

### PLU CVX JV BS 5H 30-015-39018 BOPCO LP February 10, 2015

Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR reports.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days for date of approval.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

021015 JAM